BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION #2024-156

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, has determined that the following Municipal Court appointment is needed: Municipal Prosecutor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that:

(1) In accordance with NJSA 2B:25-4(a) Adam Barker, Esq. is hereby appointed Municipal Prosecutor for the Borough of Longport for a one-year term from January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025. Salary is determined by Borough of Longport Salary and Wages Ordinance Year 2025. The Municipal Court Administrator will maintain and draw from a list of duly-authorized Municipal Prosecutors in the County of Atlantic, of attorneys qualified to act as alternate or substitutes when the need may arise

RECORD OF GOVE	RNING	BODY '	VOTE	ON FIN	IAL PASS	SAGE				
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Χ									
LEEDS	Χ				X					
LAWLER	Χ					Χ				
	X-Ind	icates '	Vote	NV-Not Voting AB		B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:		
12/18/2024		
	/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK	